BTT

Battery-Operated
Bluetooth® Tap Timer

Quick Start Guide

Hunferr

APP PROGRAMMING

Download the free Hunter BTT App to a smartphone device from
the App Store for iOS® devices or Google Play™ store
for Android™ devices.

iOS Compatibility: Requires iOS 9.0 or later.
Compatible with iPhone®.
hunter.info/BTTiOS

Android Compatibility: Requires Android
4.4 or above.
hunter.info/BTTAndroid

ENGLISH

Please read and keep all safety and use instructions. For more
information, visit hunterindustries.com/BTT.

Important Safety Instructions

1. Only use attachments/accessories specified by the
manufacturer.

2. Use a hose vacuum breaker where required to prevent
backflow to the water supply.

3. Use a pressure regulator where required to control the
output of water. Use Model No. PRLG203FH3MH for
20 PSI (1.4 bar/138 kPa), PRLG253FH3MH for 25 PSI
(1.7 bar/172 kPa), PRLG303FH3MH for 30 PSI (2 bar/
207 kPa), PRLG403FH3MH for 40 PSI (2.8 bar/276 kPa).

A Warnings and Cautions
Do NOT make unauthorized alterations to this product.

+ Keep the product away from fire and heat sources.

+ Do not expose products containing batteries to excessive
heat (e.g., from storage in direct sunlight or fire).

+ The product label is located on the back of the product.

* Replace only with same or equivalent battery type. Dispose
of used batteries according to instructions.

« Do NOT mix old and new batteries, or mix different types or
makes of batteries.

Connecting the Batteries

1. Squeeze the battery compartment tabs with two fingers to
withdraw the battery compartment.

2. Insert the included 2 x AA standard alkaline batteries into
the terminals. Observe + position.

3. Replace the battery compartment.

4. Test power to the controller by pressing the manual button
on the front of the controller and listen for a click sound.
Press again to turn off. NOTE: Manual button mode runs for
a maximum of 60 minutes, then shuts off watering.

Connecting to Water Supply

BTT-100/200 Instructions:

1. Connect the controller only to a standard 34" (19 mm)
threaded water supply/hose faucet outlet.

2. Hand-tighten until secure.

Connecting to Water Supply BTT-101/201 Instructions:

1. Connect the controller only to a standard 34" (19 mm)
threaded water supply/hose faucet outlet. Unscrew the
gray adapter to use the 1" (25 mm) BSP inlet option.

2. Hand-tighten until secure.

Download the Mobile App

1. Download the free Hunter BTT App to a smartphone device
from the App Store for iOS devices or Google Play store for
Android devices.

Stand 32' (10 m) of the controller.

Activate Bluetooth on the smartphone device.

Open the BTT App and press the Scan button.

Select controller.

GENEN

Timer Mode Programming

Timer mode allows for watering at four different start times per
watering day.

1. Press schedule o and select the Timer Tab.

2. Water Days: Select the desired water days. Save and Confirm.

3. Start Times: Set START TIME 1and optional START TIME 2-4
(two start times max for BTT-100). Save and Confirm.

4. Run Time: Set the desired RUN TIME from 1second to 6
hours (24 hours for BTT-200/201). Save and Confirm.

Cycling Mode Programming

Cycling mode allows the Run Time to repeat continually after
the scheduled interval (Soak Time) from a Start Time to an
End Time.

1. Press Schedule @ and select the Cycling tab.

2. Water Days: Select the desired water days. Save and Confirm.

3. Start Times: Set START TIME 1and optional START TIME 2.
Save and Confirm.

4. End Times: Set END TIME 1and optional END TIME 2.
Save and Confirm.

5. RunTime: Set the desired RUN TIME from 1 second to
24 hours. Save and Confirm.

6. Soak Time: Set optional SOAK TIME, which is the time
between each Run Time interval, from 1 second to 24 hours.
Save and Confirm.

Manual Watering

1. For manual watering, press Schedule ° then Play. Select a
zone or Run All. Enter a runtime up to 6 hours (24 hours for
BTT-200/201) and press Run.

2. Set Manual Start Button Run Time (BTT-200/201):
In controller settings under zones, select zone(s), set run
time from 1to 60 minutes. Save and Confirm.

Additional Settings

1. Renaming your BTT: Press More =, select Connected
Controller then Controller and Serial Number, and enter a
name in the Nickname section. Save and Confirm.

2. Creating a Passcode: In controller settings, enter a 4-digit
code in the Create a Passcode section. To disable, press
Disable Passcode. Save and Confirm.

3. Changing the Language: Press More =, select App
Settings, then Language. Select the desired language.
Save and Confirm.

4. Suspend Watering (BTT-200/201): In controller settings
under Advanced, select Suspend. Set from 1to 99 days. Save
and Confirm.

5. Zone Off Mode (BTT-200/201): In controller settings
under Zones, select the zone then select the toggle to
turn off watering.

Troubleshooting

Problem Solution

Move within 32' (10 m) of the
controller. Verify battery strength
and cycle the batteries. Uninstall
and reinstall Hunter BTT App.
Accept permissions: “Location
Tracking” or manually enable
permissions in smartphone
settings. Reboot smartphone.
Reset phone network settings.
Reconnect controller.

Controller not appearing
in scan list

Loses connection

Can’t connect or
app errors

Manual button press not
responding

Replace the batteries (two AA
alkaline batteries).

App indicates watering,
but none is occurring

Turn on water supply. Repeat
manual watering within the app or
on the controller.

Verify controller is programmed for
automatic watering; correct Start
Times, Run Time, and Watering
Days.

Automaticirrigation
does not activate at
start time

Eliminate controller start times as
needed.Correct the Soak Time in
Cycling mode.

Controller waters more
than one time

Remove and replace batteries. Go
back to the app and connect.

Incorrect passcode

Equipment Protection

»  Water pressure requirements: Make sure your water
pressure is 7 to 116 PSI (0.5 to 8 bar/50 to 800 kPa).

* Make sure water is clean and particle-free.

*  Maximum inlet water temperature: 100°F (38°C)

» Operating temperature: 41°F to 140°F (5°C to 60°C)

+ Protect against freezing: Do not allow water to freeze in the
Tap Timer or in any connected hose.

» Chemicals: Do not use the Tap Timer with or to dispense
any chemicals of any kind.

» Do notopen: The Tap Timer requires no maintenance and
contains no user-serviceable parts.

+ Periodic inspection of connections is recommended to
prevent water leaks.

»  Approvals: IPX6

FRANCAIS

Veuillez lire et conserver toutes les instructions de sécurité et
d’utilisation. Pour plus d’informations, rendez-vous a I'adresse
hunterindustries.com/BTT.

Instructions de sécurité importantes
1. Nutilisez que les accessoires indiqués par le fabricant.
2. Sinécessaire, utilisez un purgeur pour empécher tout
refoulement vers I'alimentation en eau.
3. Lorsque cela est demandé, utilisez un régulateur de pression
pour contrbler le débit de I'eau.
Utilisez le modele PRLG203FH3MH pour 20 psi
(1,4 bar/138 kPa), PRLG253FH3MH pour 25 psi
(1,7 bar/172 kPa), PRLG303FH3MH pour 30 psi
(2 bar/207 kPa), PRLG403FH3MH pour 40 psi
(2,8 bar/276 kPa).

& Avertissements et précautions

*  Ne modifiez PAS ce produit sans autorisation.

+  Eloignez le produit du feu et des sources de chaleur.

»  N’exposez pas les produits contenant des piles a une chaleur
excessive (ex : stockage au soleil ou pres d’un feu).

+ Létiquette se trouve au dos du produit.

* Neremplacez les piles que par des piles identiques ou
équivalentes. Mettez les piles usagées au rebut conformément
aux instructions.

»Nassociez PAS de vieilles piles a de nouvelles piles et ne
mélangez pas différents types ou différentes marques de piles.

Connexion des piles

1. Serrezles languettes du compartiment des piles entre deux
doigts pour le retirer.

2. Insérezles 2 piles alcalines AA standard incluses dans les
bornes. Respectez la position +.

3. Remettezle compartiment de la batterie.

4. Testez I'alimentation du programmateur en appuyant sur le
bouton manuel a 'avant de I'appareil jusqu’a entendre un clic.
Appuyez a nouveau sur le bouton pour éteindre I'appareil.
REMARQUE : le bouton manuel active I'arrosage pendant
60 minutes maximum avant de le couper.

Raccordement a PPalimentation en eau Instructions BTT-100/200 :

1. Neraccordez le programmateur qu’a une sortie robinet/
alimentation en eau filetée de 19 mm (34") standard.

2. Serrez alamain.

Raccordement a P’alimentation en eau Instructions BTT-101/201:

1. Neraccordez le programmateur qu’a une sortie robinet/
alimentation en eau filetée de 19 mm (34") standard. Dévissez le
raccord gris pour utiliser 'option d’entrée BSP de 25 mm (1").

2. Serrez alamain.

Télécharger I’application mobile

1. Téléchargez gratuitement I'application BTT de Hunter sur un
smartphone a partir de ’App Store pour les appareils iOS® ou de
Google Play™ pour les appareils Android™.

2. Placez-vous a moins de 10 m du programmateur.

3. Activez le Bluetooth sur le smartphone.

4. Ouvrez I'application BTT et appuyez sur le bouton Rechercher.
5. Sélectionnez un programmateur.

ESPANOL

Leay conserve todas las instrucciones de seguridad y uso. Para
obtener mas informacion, visite hunterindustries.com/BTT.

Instrucciones de seguridad importantes

1. Use solo los accesorios especificados por el fabricante.

2. Useuna valvula antirretorno de vacio donde sea necesario
para evitar el caudal inverso al suministro de agua.

3. Utilice unregulador de presién cuando sea necesario para
controlar la salida del agua.
Utilice el modelo n.° PRLG203FH3MH para 20 PSI [1,4
bares/138 kPa], PRLG253FH3MH para 25 PSI [1,7 bares/172
kPa], PRLG303FH3MH para 30 PSI [2 bares/207 kPa],
PRLG403FH3MH para 40 PSI [2,8 bares/276 kPa])

& Advertencias y precauciones

» NO haga modificaciones no autorizadas a este producto.

* Mantenga el producto alejado de fuentes de fuego y calor.

» No exponga los productos que contengan pilas a un calor
excesivo (por ejemplo, por estar almacenados a la luz directa
del sol o al fuego).

» Laetiqueta del producto se encuentra en la parte posterior.

»  Sustituya solo con pilas del mismo tipo o equivalente. Deseche
las pilas usadas de acuerdo con las instrucciones.

»  NO mezcle pilas nuevas y usadas, ni de diferentes tipos o
marcas.

Instalacién de las pilas

1. Presione las pestafias del compartimento de las pilas con dos
dedos para extraerlo.

2. Inserte las dos pilas alcalinas estandar AA incluidas en los
terminales. Tenga en cuenta la posicion +.

3. Reemplace el compartimento de las pilas.

4. Pruebe la alimentacion del programador presionando el botén
manual situado en la parte delantera hasta que oiga un clic.
Presione de nuevo para apagarlo. NOTA: El modo de botén
manual funciona durante un maximo de 60 miny después
apaga el riego.

Conexién al suministro de agua Instrucciones para BTT-100/200:

1. Conecte el programador solamente a una toma de agua
estandar con rosca para manguera de 3" (19 mm).

2. Apriete manualmente hasta ajustar.

Conexién al suministro de agua Instrucciones BTT-101/201:

1. Conecte el programador solamente a una toma de agua
estandar con rosca para manguera de 3" (19 mm).
Desenrosque el adaptador gris para usar la opcién de toma BSP
de 1" (25 mm).

2. Apriete manualmente hasta ajustar.

Descargue la aplicacién para mévil
1. Descargue la aplicacion Hunter BTT gratis a un smartphone en
la App Store para iOS® o en Google Play™ Store para Android™.

2. Coléquese a menos de 32' (10 m) del programador.
3. Active el Bluetooth en el teléfono inteligente.

4. Abralaaplicacion BTT y pulse el botén Escanear.

5. Programador seleccionado.

DEUTSCH

Lesen Sie die Sicherheits- und Gebrauchsanweisungen und
bewahren Sie diese auf. Weitere Informationen finden Sie auf
hunterindustries.com/BTT.

Wichtige Sicherheitshinweise

1. Verwenden Sie ausschlieBlich Erweiterungen/Zubehorteile,
die den Angaben des Herstellers entsprechen.

2. Furden Schutz des Trinkwassers vor RuckflieBen sind
geeignete Sicherungsarmaturen vorgeschrieben.

3. Wenn erforderlich, kann der Wasserdurchsatz mit einem
Druckregler reguliert werden.
Verwenden Sie Modell Nr. PRLG203FH3MH fur 20 PSI
(1,4 Bar/138 kPa), PRLG253FH3MH fiir 25 PSI (1,7 Bar/172
kPa), PRLG303FH3MH fiir 30 PSI (2 Bar/207 kPa),
PRLG403FH3MH fiir 40 PSI (2,8 Bar/276 kPa)

& Warnhinweise und VorsichtsmaBBnahmen

» Nehmen Sie KEINE unerlaubten Verénderungen an diesem
Produkt vor.

* Halten Sie das Produkt von Feuer und Hitzequellen fern.

» Setzen Sie Gerate mit Batterien keiner starken Hitze aus (z. B.
durch Lagerung in direktem Sonnenlicht oder Feuer).

» Die Produktkennzeichnung befindet sich auf der Ruickseite des
Gerdtes.

« Batterien nur mit demselben oder einem gleichwertigen

Batterietyp ersetzen. Leere Batterien bitte gemaR den

Bestimmungen entsorgen.

Verwenden Sie nicht gleichzeitig alte und neue Batterien bzw.

Batterien unterschiedlichen Typs oder Fabrikats.

Einlegen der Batterien

1. Drucken Sie mit zwei Fingern die Laschen des Batteriefachs,
um es herauszuziehen.

2. Legen Sie die beiden Standard AA-Alkalibatterien in das
Batteriefach. Achten Sie auf die korrekte Positionierung der
+-Pole.

3. Schlieen Sie das Batteriefach.

4. Testen Sie die Spannungsversorgung zum Steuergerat, indem
Sie die Manuelltaste auf der Vorderseite des Steuergerats
dricken, bis Sie ein Klicken horen. Driicken Sie die Taste erneut
zum Ausschalten. HINWEIS: Der Manuelltastenmodus lauft
max. 60 Minuten, anschlieBend stoppt die Beregnung.

Anschluss an die Wasserzufuhr Anleitung fiir BTT-100/200:

1. SchlieBen Sie das Steuergerat nur an eine(n) Wasserquelle/
Wasserhahn mit einem standardmaBigen 34" (19 mm) Gewinde
an.

2. Ziehen Sie die Uberwurfschraube per Hand fest.

Anschluss an die Wasserzufuhr Anleitung fiir BTT-101/201:

1. SchlieBen Sie das Steuergeréat nur an eine(n) Wasserquelle/
Wasserhahn mit einem Standard 34" (19 mm) Gewinde an.
Schrauben Sie den grauen Adapter ab, um die 1" (25 mm) BSP-
Anschlussoption zu verwenden.

2. Ziehen Sie die Uberwurfschraube per Hand fest.

Mobile App herunterladen

1. Laden Sie die kostenlose Hunter BTT App aus dem App Store
fir iOS®-Gerate oder dem Google Play™ Store fiir Android™-
Gerate auf Ihr Smartphone.

2. Stehen Sie innerhalb von 32' (10 Metern) Entfernung zum
Steuergerat.

3. Aktivieren Sie Bluetooth auf lhrem Smartphone.

4. Offnen Sie die BTT App und driicken Sie die Scan-Taste.
5. Wahlen Sie das Steuergerat aus.

ITALIANO

Leggere e conservare tutte le istruzioni di sicurezza e uso. Per
informazioni, visitare hunterindustries.com/BTT.

Istruzioni di sicurezza importanti

6. Usare solo raccordi/accessori specificati dal produttore.

7. Dove necessario, utilizzare uno sfiato rompi vuoto sui tubi per
evitare che 'acqua ritorni verso la fonte di approvvigionamento
idrico.

8. Per limitare la fuoriuscita di acqua, utilizzare un regolatore di
pressione.Usare modello n. PRLG203FH3MH per 20 PSI (1,4
bar/138 kPa), PRLG253FH3MH per 25 PSI (1,7 bar/172 kPa),
PRLG303FH3MH per 30 PSI (2 bar/207 kPa), PRLG403FH3MH
per 40 PSI (2,8 bar/276 kPa)

& Avvertenze e precauzioni

*  NON apportare modifiche non autorizzate al prodotto.

» Tenere il prodotto lontano da fuoco e fonti di calore.

» Nonesporre i prodotti con batterie a calore eccessivo (ad es.
luce solare diretta o fuoco).

» Letichetta del prodotto si trova sul retro dello stesso.

»  Sostituire solo con batterie uguali o equivalenti. Smaltire le
batterie usate in conformita alle istruzioni.

»  NON combinare batterie vecchie e nuove né diversi tipi o
marche di batterie.

Collegamento delle batterie

1. Rimuovere il coperchio del vano batterie con due dita.

2. Inserire le 2 batterie alcaline standard AA incluse
nell’alloggiamento. Rispettare la polarita.

3. Riposizionare il vano batterie.

4. Verificare I'alimentazione del programmatore premendo il
tasto manuale sulla parte frontale dello stesso fino a udire un
clic. Premere di nuovo per spegnere. NOTA: la modalita tasto
manuale dura al massimo 60 minuti, dopodiché I'irrigazione si
arresta.

Collegamento all’alimentazione idrica Istruzioni per

BTT-100/200:

1. Collegare il programmatore solo a un rubinetto/presa d’acqua
con attacco filettato da 34" (19 mm) standard.

2. Serrare amano.

Collegamento alla rete idrica BTT-101/201 Istruzioni:

1. Collegare il programmatore solo a un rubinetto/presa
d’acqua con attacco filettato da 34" (19 mm) standard.
Svitare I'adattatore grigio per utilizzare 'opzione ingresso
da1" (25 mm).

2. Serrare a mano.

Scaricare ’app per dispositivi mobili

1. Scaricare I'app gratuita Hunter BTT su un dispositivo
smartphone dall’App Store per dispositiviiOS® o da
Google Play™ Store per dispositivi Android™.

»  Compatibilita coniOS: richiede iOS 9.0 o una versione
successiva. Compatibile con iPhone®.

»  Compatibilita con Android: Android 4.4 o una versione
superiore.

2. Posizionarsi a meno di 10 m dal programmatore.
3. Attivare il Bluetooth sullo smartphone.

4. Aprire'app BTT e premere il pulsante Scansione.
5. Selezionare il programmatore.

PORTUGUES

Leia e guarde todas as instrugdes de uso e de seguranca. Para saber
mais, acesse hunterindustries.com/BTT.

Instrugées importantes de seguranca

1. Use somente os acessorios indicados pelo fabricante.

2. Useuma valvula anti-retorno para mangueira onde
necessario para impedir o refluxo no fornecimento de agua.

3. Useoregulador de pressdo quando necessario para
controlar a saida da agua. Use o modelo n.
PRLG203FH3MH para 20 PSI (1,4 bar/138 kPa),
PRLG253FH3MH para 25 PSI (1,7 bar/172 kPa),
PRLG303FH3MH para 30 PSI (2 bar/207 kPa),
PRLG403FH3MH para 40 PSI (2,8 bar/276 kPa)

A Avisos e precaugées

+  NAO faca alteracdes nao autorizadas no produto.

* Mantenha o produto longe do fogo e de fontes de calor.

»  Nao exponha produtos com pilhas ou baterias ao calor
excessivo (como armazenamento sob luz solar direta ou fogo).

* Acetiqueta fica na parte de tras do produto.

+  Substitua as pilhas somente por outras de tipo igual ou
equivalente. Descarte as pilhas usadas de acordo com as
instrucdes.

+  NAO misture pilhas novas com usadas, nem de tipos ou
marcas diferentes.

Colocagéio das pilhas

1. Pressione as abas do compartimento de pilhas com dois dedos
para retira-lo.

2. Insira nos terminais as duas pilhas alcalinas AA inclusas.
Observe a posigdo do polo +.

3. Recoloque o compartimento.

4. Para saber se ha energia no controlador, pressione o botéo
manual na parte frontal até ouvir um “clique”. Pressione o
bot&o novamente para desligar. OBSERVACAO: 0o modo do
botdo manual irriga por até 60 minutos e depois desliga a rega.

Conexdo com o fornecimento de dgua Instrugées do

BTT-100/200:

1. Conecte o controlador apenas a uma saida de dgua/torneira
com rosca padréo de 19 mm (34").

2. Aperte manualmente até ficar firme.

Conexdo com o fornecimento de dgua Instrugées do BTT-101/201:

1. Conecte o controlador apenas a uma saida de dgua/torneira
com rosca padrao de 19 mm (34"). Desaperte o adaptador cinza
para usar a opgéo de entrada BSP de 25 mm (1").

2. Aperte manualmente até ficar firme.

Baixar o aplicativo para celular

1. Baixe o aplicativo Hunter BTT gratuito para dispositivos
smartphones na App Store para dispositivos iOS® ou na loja do
Google Play™ para dispositivos Android™.

2. Mantenha-se a uma distancia de até 10 m (32 pés) do

controlador.

Ative o Bluetooth do smartphone.

Abra o aplicativo BTT e pressione o bot&o Digitalizar.

5. Selecione o controlador.
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POLSKI

Przeczytaj instrukcje dotyczace bezpieczenstwa i eksploatacji oraz
zachowaj je do wgladu w przysztosci. Wiecej informacji znajduje sie
na stronie hunterindustries.com/BTT.

Wazne informacje dotyczqce bezpieczeristwa

6. Stosuj wytacznie przystawki/akcesoria zalecane przez
producenta.

7. Uzyjzaworu antyskazeniowego weza, aby zapobiec
przeptywowi zwrotnemu do Zrédta wody.

8. Skorzystaj z regulatora cisnienia do sterowania iloscig
wody. Uzyj modelu PRLG203FH3MH na 1,4 bara / 138 kPa,
PRLG253FH3MH na 1,7 bara / 172 kPa, PRLG303FH3MH na 2
bary / 207 kPa, PRLG403FH3MH na 2,8 bara / 276 kPa

A Ostrzezenia i przestrogi

«  NIE wprowadzaj niedozwolonych modyfikacji produktu.

« Nie zblizaj produktu do ognia i zrodet wysokiej temperatury.

» Nie narazaj produktéw, w ktérych znajduja sie baterie, na
dziatanie nadmiernie wysokiej temperatury
(np. nie przechowuj ich w miejscach bezposredniego dziatania
promieni stonecznych ani w poblizu ognia).

« Etykieta produktu znajduje sie z tytu urzadzenia.

« W przypadku wymiany baterii uzywaj wytacznie takich samych
lub réwnorzednych baterii. Zuzyte baterie utylizuj zgodnie z
obowigzujacymi zasadami.

«  NIE stosuj jednoczesnie starych i nowych baterii ani baterii
réznego typu lub marki.

Wktadanie baterii
1. Naciénij zapadki komory baterii dwoma palcami, aby wysuna¢
komore.

2. W16z w przegréodki dwie dotaczone w komplecie baterie
alkaliczne AA. Zwré¢ uwage na biegunowos¢ baterii (+).

3. Wit6z z powrotem komore baterii.

4. Aby sprawdzi¢ zasilanie sterownika, nacisnij przycisk znajdujacy
sie z przodu urzadzenia i postuchaj, czy styszalne bedzie
charakterystyczne kliknigcie. Ponownie wcisnij przycisk,
aby wytaczy¢ urzadzenie. UWAGA: tryb reczny wiaczany
przyciskiem dziata przez maksymalnie 60 minut, po uptywie
tego czasu nawadnianie zostanie wytaczane.

Podtqczenie do instalacji wodnej Instrukcja dotyczgca zegara

sterujgcego BTT-100/200:

1. Urzadzenie nalezy podtaczac wytacznie do kranu instalacji
wodnej ze standardowym przytgczem gwintowanym 19 mm
(34").

2. Dokre¢ mocno recznie.

Podtqgczenie do instalacji wodnej Instrukcja dotyczqca zegara
sterujgcego BTT-101/201:
1. Urzadzenie nalezy podtaczac wytacznie do kranu instalacji
wodnej ze standardowym przytgczem gwintowanym
19 mm (34"). Aby zastosowac¢ przytacze wlotowe BSP
25 mm (1"), nalezy odkreci¢ szary adapter.
2. Dokre¢ mocno recznie..

Pobieranie aplikacji mobilnej

1. Pobierz bezptatna aplikacje Hunter BTT na smartfona z
platformy App Store w przypadku telefonéw z systemem
operacyjnym iOS® lub ze sklepu Google Play™ w przypadku
smartfonéw dziatajacych w oparciu o system Android™.

2. Urzadzenie musi znajdowac si¢ nie wiecej niz10 m (32") od

sterownika.

Aktywuj obstuge Bluetooth w smartfonie.

Otworz aplikacje BTT i naciénij przycisk Skanuj.

5. Wybierz sterownik.
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PYCCKUHA

O3HaKoMbTeCb CO BCEMU MHCTPYKLMAMM MO TEXHUKE
6e30MacHOCTU 1 3KCMNyaTaLum U COXPaHUTE MX.
[ononHutenbHy o MHGOPMALIMIO MOXKHO HANTKN Ha
hunterindustries.com/BTT.

OcHoeHble npasusia mexHuKku 6esonacHocmu

1. Wcnonb3yiiTe TONbKO KOMNIEKTYIOLLME 1 aKceccyapbl,
yKasaHHble NpoV3BOANUTENEM.

2. BcoOTBETCTBYHLLMX MECTaxX UCMOSb3YNTe BaKyyMHbIN
00paTHbIM KNanaH, 4Tobbl NpeaoTBPaTUTb BO3HUKHOBEHWE
06paTHOro Toka BoAbl B CUCTEMY BOAOCHAOXKEHWS.

3. YcTaHOBMUTE B COOTBETCTBYHOLLIEM MECTE PerynsTop
[laBneHus Ana KOHTPOAs nodayv BoAbl. Micnonb3ayiite
mozenb N° PRLG203FH3MH Ha 20 ¢yHTOB/KB. AtoM
(1,4 6ap/138 kMa), PRLG253FH3MH Ha 25 ¢yHTOB/KB. AtOMM
(1,7 6ap/ 172 kMa), PRLG303FH3MH Ha 30 ¢pyHTOB/KB.
aom (2 6ap/207 klMa), PRLGA03FH3MH Ha 40 ¢pyHTOB/KB.
aroim (2,8 6ap/ 276 klla)

& lpedynpe>xdeHus u npedocmepexeHust

* HE BHOCKTe Kakmx-nMbo HeyTBEP>KAEHHbIX U3MEHEeHWA
B 3TO M3genue.

«  XpaHuTe yCTPOMCTBO BAANM OT OTHA U UCTOHHWKOB Ternna.

+ beperute nsgenus, cogeprxalline 6atapen, 0T BO34eNCTBUS
BbICOKMX TemnepaTyp (Hanpumep, NPAMbIX CONHEYHbIX Sy4el
WL OTHS).

*  SApSbiK U3AeNnA HaXOAMTCA Ha ero 3aAHen 4acTu.

+ [lpun 3ameHe HaTapei ncNonb3ynTe Takne xe Unn
3KBMBAIEHTHblE. YTUNN3MPYITE NCNOSb30BaHHbIe 6baTapeu
B COOTBETCTBUMU C UHCTPYKLUMAMMU.

* HE ncnonb3yiiTe ofHOBpeMeHHO CcTapble 1 HoBble baTapeu
nnu pasHbole Buabl 6aTapent.

lModknryeHue 6amapeli

1. CoxmuTe A3bI4KM OTCeKa baTapen ABYMA NasbLamu,
4TObbI BbIHYTb €ro.

2. BcTaBbTe 2 npunaratoLymecst CTaHAapTHbIE LLEeNoYHble
6atapen AA B pazbembl. [TpaBuabHO pazmectute
NONOXKEHME «+).

3. BcraBbTe 6aTapeiHblii 0Tcek 06paTHO B yCTPOMCTBO.

4. TpoBepbTe Nojadvy NUTaHWA Ha KOHTPOSEP, HaXaB KHOMKY
PYYHOr0 peXx1Mma Ha ero nepefHen naHenu n ybeamBLIKCH,
4YTO pasjasncs xapakTepHblIl LLenyokK. HakmuTe KHOMKy
eLLle pas, 4Tobbl BbIKNOUMTL ycTponcTao. NMPUMEYAHNE.
KHonka py4Horo pexuvma paboTaeT B TedeHue He 6onee
60 MWHYT, NoC/e 3TOro NOSIMB OTKJTHOYAETCS.

MookntoueHue k sodonposody BTT-100/200 UHcmpykyuu:

1. TloacoeamnHsANTe KOHTPOMNEP TOMBKO K BbINMYCKHOMY
OTBEpPCTMIO BOAONPOBOAA UM KpaHy CO CTaHAaPTHbIM
pe3bboBbIM coeanHeHrem 19 mm (34 groima).

2. 3aTsaHuTe pyKoMn.

MookntoveHue k sodonpoeody BTT-101/201 Uncmpykyuu:

1. TloacoeamnHsANTe KOHTPOMNEP TOMBKO K BbINMYCKHOMY
OTBEpPCTMIO BOAONPOBOAA UM KpaHy CO CTaHAaPTHbIM
pe3bboBbIM coeanHeHrem 19 Mm (34 groima). OTKpyTUTE
cepblit aganTep, 4Tobbl UCMOML30BaTb BNYCKHOE OTBEPCTHE C
pe3bbon BSP 25 mm (1 atonm).

2. 3aTsHuUTe pyKon.

3azpy3ka Mo6usIbHO20 NPUJIOXKEHUS

1. 3arpysute becnnaTtHoe npunoxerue Hunter BTT B App Store
ana ycrtponcts iOS® nnm B Google Play™ ana Android™.

2. CraHbte B paguyce 10 m (32 ¢dyTOB) OT KOHTpOSIIEPA.

Bkntounte Bluetooth Ha cBoem ycTpoiicTse.

4. OtkpowTe npunoxeHune BTT n HaxxmnTe KHONKY
Scan («CkaHupoBaTby).

5. Bbibepute koHTponep.

w

TURKCE




Litfen tum guivenlik ve kullanim talimatlarini okuyun ve
saklayin. Daha fazla bilgi icin hunterindustries.com/BTT
adresini ziyaret edin.

Onemli Giivenlik Talimatlari

1. Yalnizca Ureticinin belirttigi aksesuarlari kullanin.

2. Sukaynagina geri akisi engellemek igin gerektiginde bir
Hortum Vakum Kirici kullanin.

3. Sucikisini kontrol etmek igin gerekli olan yerlerde bir
basing regulatort kullanin. (20 PSI (1,4 bar/138 kPa)
icin Model No. PRLG203FH3MH, 25 PSI (1,7 bar/172
kPa) igin PRLG253FH3MH, 30 PSI (2 bar/207 kPa)
igin PRLG303FH3MH, 40 PSI (2,8 bar/276 kPa) igin
PRLG403FH3MH)

& Uyarilar ve ikazlar

* Budrinde izin verilmeyen degisiklikler YAPMAYIN.

+  Uriint atesten ve sicak yiizeylerden uzak tutun.

+  Piltakili Grlnleri asin sicaga maruz birakmayin (6rn. dogrudan
gun isiginda birakmayin, atese yaklastirmayin vb.).

«  Urtin etiketi, trtintin arkasindadir.

*  Yalnizca ayni veya esdeger dzellikteki pil turtyle degistirin.
Kullanilmus pilleri talimatlara uygun sekilde imha edin.

* Yeni ve eski pilleri veya baska turdeki pilleri
birbiriyle KARISTIRMAYIN.

Pillerin Takilmasi

1. Pil b6lmesini gikartmak igin iki parmaginizla pil bélmesini sikip
geri gcekin.

2. Dahili 2 adet AA standart alkalin pilleri yuvalarina yerlestirin. +
konumuna dikkat edin.

3. Pilbdlmesini yerine takin.

4. Denetleyiciye gl gidip gitmedigini test etmek igin
denetleyicinin 6n ylztindeki manuel digmeye basin ve klik
sesini dinleyin.Kapatmak icin dugmeye yeniden basin. NOT:
Manuel digme modu, maksimum 60 dakika galisir ve ardindan
sulamayi kapatir.

Su Kaynagina Baglama BTT-100/200 Talimatlar:
1. Denetleyiciyi yalnizca standart 34" (19 mm)

disli su kaynagina/hortum vanasi ¢ikisina baglayin.
2. Acgllmayacak sekilde elle sikin.

Su Kaynagina Baglama BTT-101/201 Talimatlar:

1. Denetleyiciyi yalnizca standart 34" (19 mm) disli su kaynagina/
hortum valfi gikisina baglayin. 1" (25 mm) BSP girisi secenegini
kullanmak icin gri adaptorin vidasini sokin.

2. Agllmayacak sekilde elle sikin.

Mobil Uygulamayi indirin

1. Ucretsiz Hunter BTT Uygulamasini iOS® cihazlar igin
App Store’dan veya Android™ cihazlar gin Google Play™
magazasindan bir akilli telefon cihazina indirin.

2. Denetleyicinin 32' (10 m) dahilinde olun.

3. Akilli telefon cihazinda Bluetooth’u etkinlestirin.
4. BTT Uygulamasini agin ve Tara dugmesine basin.
5. Denetleyiciyi secin
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Kérjuk, olvassa el és tartsa be az &sszes biztonsagi és hasznalati
utasitast. Tovabbi informacidkért latogasson el a
hunterindustries.com/BTT weboldalra.

Fontos biztonsdgi utasitdsok

1.

2.

3.

Csak a gyarto altal el6irt tartozékokat/kiegészitéket hasznalja.
Szlkség esetén haszndljon vakuummegszakitét a
visszaaramlas megel&zésére a vizelldtashoz.

Szikség esetén hasznaljon nyomasszabalyzét a vizkimenet
szabdlyozasara. 20 PSI (1,4 bar/138 kPa) esetén hasznaljaa
PRLG203FH3MH tipusszamot, 25 PSI (1,7 bar/172 kPa) esetén
a PRLG253FH3MH tipusszamot, 30 PSI (2 bar/207 kPa)
esetén a PRLG303FH3MH tipusszamot, 40 PSI (2,8 bar/276
kPa) esetén a PRLGA03FH3MH tipusszamot.

& Figyelmeztetések és 6vintézkedések

NE végezzen a terméken engedély nélkili modositasokat.
Tartsa tavol a terméket tzt6l és héforrasoktol.

Ne tegye ki az elemeket tartalmazo termékeket tulzott
héhatasnak (pl. ne tarolja kbzvetlen napfény, tliz vagy ilyen
jellegli hatasoknak kitéve).

A termék cimkéje a termék hatoldalan talalhato.

Csak azonos tipusu vagy egyenértékii elemekre cserélje.

A hasznalt elemeket az utasitasok szerint selejtezze le.

Ne keverje a régi és az Ujj elemeket, és ne keverje a killdonbdz8
tipusu és gyartmanyu elemeket.

Elemek csatlakoztatdsa

1.

2.

Az elemtart6 kihtizasahoz nyomja 6ssze két ujjal az

elemtarto fuleit.

lllesszen be két darab szabvanyos AA tipusu alkali elemet a
csatlakozéba. Figyeljen a + poziciéra.

Helyezze vissza az elemtartot.

Tesztelje a vezérld dramellatasat; ehhez nyomja meg a vezérl
elején lévd kézi gombot, és varja meg a kattand hangot.
Kikapcsolashoz nyomja meg tjra. MEGJEGYZES: A kézi

gomb tizemmod legfeljebb 60 percig mikddik, majd
kikapcsolja az 6ntozést.

Vizellatds csatlakoztatdsa Utasitdsok BTT-100/200 tipushoz:

1.

2.

A vezérl6t csak szabvanyos 34"-es (19 mm-es), menetes
vizellat6/toml6 csaptelep kivezetéshez csatlakoztassa.
Kézzel hiizza meg, amig szilardan rogzal.

Csatlakoztatds a vizelldtdshoz Utasitdsok BTT-101/201 tipushoz:

1.

2.

A vezérl6t csak szabvanyos 34"-es (19 mm-es), menetes
vizellat6/toml6 csaptelep kivezetéshez csatlakoztassa. A
szlrke adapter lecsavarasaval felhasznalhatja az 1"-es
(25 mm-es) BSP bemeneti lehetbséget is.

Kézzel hiizza meg, amig szilardan rogzul.

Mobilalkalmazds letéltése

1.

Toltse le az ingyenes Hunter BTT alkalmazést okostelefonjara
az App Store aruhazbol iOS® eszk6zokhoz, vagy a Google Play™
aruhazbdl Android ™ eszkdzokhoz.

2. Avezérl 10 méteres korzetén beldl kell tartézkodni.

3. Kapcsolja be a Bluetooth funkciét az okostelefonjan.

4. Nyissa meg a BTT alkalmazast, és nyomja meg a Scan
(Keresés) gombot.

5. Valassza ki a vezérl6t.

EAAHNIKA

AlxB&OTE KL KPXTAOTE OAEC TG 08NYIEC XOPAAELXC KOXL XPHONG.
[ TIEPLOCOTEPEC TTANPOWYOPILEC, ETILOKEPDE(TE TN SlevBuvon
hunterindustries.com/BTT.

ZnUavTikéG 08nyieg aoPaAsilog

1.

2.

No xpnotportoleite povo eExpTrpaTa/EEcoV&p TIOU
koxBopidovTo amd TOV KXTXOKEUKOTH.

XpNOLUOTIOLOTE EVaXV SLXKOTITN KEVOU YL OWAFVEG

OTX ONUELX OTIOUL XTIKLTELTAKL, YLX VX XTIOTPEPETE TNV
oVTIOTPOPN PON OTNV TIXPOXK] VEPOU.

XpNOLUOTIOLOTE EVaXV PUBULOTH TILEONC OTIOU XTTKLTETAL
ylox EAgYX0 TNE €6080L vEPOU. XPNOLUOTIOLOTE TO HOVTEAO
PRLG203FH3MH yix 20 PSI (1,4 bar/138 kPa), To povtéAo
PRLG253FH3MH ywx 25 PSI (1,7 bar/172 kPa), To povtéAo
PRLG303FH3MH yix 30 PSI (2 bar/207 kPa), To povtéAo
PRLG403FH3MH ywx 40 PSI (2,8 bar/276 kPa)

& MposiSonotjoelg kot MPOPUAGEELS

Mnv paxypatoTtoLeite pPn €£0VCLOSOTNEVEC TPOTIOTIOLACEL
OE XXUTO TO TIPOLOV.

AlXTNProTE TO TIPOLOV HOKPLK KTTO GWTL KKL TINYEG
BeppoOTNTAC.

Mnv eKBETETE T TIPOLOVTX TIOU TIEPLEXOLV UTIXTAPLEG OF
urtepBoALkr) BeppdTnTa (TT.X. AdYyw PUAXENC LTIO &pECN
NALXKF XKTWVOBOAL 1 PWTLX).

H etikéTa poidvTog BpiokeTa 0To Tiow PHEPOC TOU
TIPOLOVTOC.

AVTIKXTXOTAOTE TNV PNXToPIix HévVo pE Tov (810 1) L.ooSuvapo
TOTIO Pt piaxG. ATIOpPILPTE TLG XPNOLHOTIOLNHEVEG

TNt pieq COPPEWVX PE TLG 08N YIEC.

MH xpnotporoleite cUVSUXKOHO TIGALWY KXL VEWV UTIXTXPLWV
00TE KL SLXPOPETLIKOVE TUTIOUE 1 PEPKEG UTIXTXPLWV.

20véeon TV UMATAPLOV

1.

2.

Méote T TMTEPUYLX TNG BKNG PTTXTXPLWV PE VO S&XTUAX
YL VX TNV XKL “EOETE.

ToToBETAOTE TIg 2 IXPEXOUEVEC TUTILKEC UTITXpieg AA 6TOUG
XKPOSEKTEG PMXTXPLOV. AKBETE LTIOPN OOG TOV BETLIKO TIOAO
HE TNV EVEELEN +.

Eloay&yete TIGAL TN BAKN PTIRTXpLwv otn B€on .

EA&yEte TNV Loy L TIpog TN Hov&S o eAEyxXOUL TILECOVTIXG TO
XELPOKIVNTO KoupTtl 0TNV PTtpooTLvr] dYn TNG HOVESXG
EAEYXOU. B XKOUOTEL EVXXC NXOC KALK. MIEOTE TIGAL YL
amevepyortoinon. XHMEIQZH: H Asrtoupyia pe xepokivntn
€VTOAN eKTEAELTOL Yicx 60 AETIT KT HEYLOTO KOL OTN
OUVEXELX XTIEVEPYOTIOLEL TO TIOTIOPX.

Zovéean otnv napoxr vepol O8nyieg yiox to BTT-100/200:

1.

2.

2UVEEDTE TN HOVESK EAEYXOU HOVO O PLX KOXALWTH £€060
Bpuong maxpoxnc/owAfve vepoL %» (19 mm).
>iETe pe 1o XEPL péEXPL V& cxopaAioel oTn Bon Tou.

Zovéean otnv napoxr) vepol O8nyieg yix to BTT-101/201:

1.

2.

SUVSEDTE TN HOVESK EAEYXOU HOVO O PLX KOXALWTH £€060
Bpvong mapoxnG/cwAnva vepou 34» (19 mm). Zefdwote
TOV YKPL TIPOCGPHOYEX YL VX XPNOLUOTIOLOETE TNV
eTiAoyn €.068ou BSP 1» (25 mm).

2PIETE pE TO XEPL PEXPL VO cxopaAioel oTn B€on Tou.

Arjn TG EPAPLOYIG YLX POPNTEC CUOKEVES

1.

GENNEN

Mpaypatorotrjote APn g Swpeskv epappoyng Hunter BTT
O€ Pl cLUoKELN smartphone aroé to App Store yLox cUCKEVEC
i0S® ) omtd o Google Play™ Store yiox cuokeuég Android™.
MeTakivnBeite evtog 32° (10 m) ortd Tov EAEYKTH.
Evepyorowiote to Bluetooth otn cuokeur) smartphone.
Avoigte TV e@appoyn BTT Ko TILECTE TO KOUUTTL «Z&Pwon».
EruAggTe Tov eAeykrn.

Regulatory Compliance Statements
FCC Notice
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject
to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) this device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired operation.
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits
for a Class B digital device pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules.
These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against
harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment
generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause
harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If
this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television
reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and
on, you are encouraged to try to correct the interference by taking one
or more of the following measures:
* Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
* Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
»  Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from
that of which the receiver is connected.
»  Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
Changes or modifications not expressly approved by Hunter Industries
could void the user’s authority to operate this device. If necessary,
consult a representative
of Hunter Industries Inc. or an experienced radio/television technician
for additional suggestions.
This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth
for an uncontrolled environment. In order to avoid the possibility of
exceeding the FCC radio frequency exposure limits, human proximity to
the antenna shall not be less than 20 cm during normal operation.

Innovation, Science and Economic Development

Canada (ISED) Compliance Notice

This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that

comply with Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada’s

licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to the following two

conditions :

1. This device may not cause interference, and

2. This device must accept any interference, including interference
that may cause undesired operation of
the device.

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d’Innovation, Sciences et

Développement économique Canada applicables aux appareils radio

exempts de licence. L’exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions

suivantes:

1. Lappareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et

2. Lutilisateur de I'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage
radioélectrique subi, méme si le brouillage est susceptible d’en
compromettre le fonctionnement.

Aviso de IFETEL
La operacion de este equipo esta sujeta a las sigulentes dos
condiciones:
1. Espossible que este equip o dispositivo no cause interferencia
prejudicial y
2. Este equipo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia, incluyendo la que
pueda causar su operacion no deseada.
IFETEL IDs:
BTT100 - R13156676-E3
BTT200 - R13162371-E3

( € CE Notice

Hereby, Hunter Industries declares that the radio equipment type models
BTT-100, BTT-101, BTT-200, and BTT-201 are in compliance with Directive
2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available
at the following internet address: hunter.info/compliance.

8 Bluetooth Information
1. Frequency band of operation: 2,402 MHz to 2,480 MHz
2. Bluetooth: Maximum transit power less than 20 dBm EIRP

DEUTSCH

CE-Hinweis

Hiermit erklért Hunter Industries, dass die Funkausristung der
Geratemodelle BTT-100, BTT-101, BTT-200 und BTT-201 der
Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht. Der vollstandige Text der
EU-Konformitatserklarung ist unter folgender Internetadresse
verfuigbar: hunter.info/compliance.

Informationen zu Bluetooth

1. Frequenzbereich fur den Betrieb: 2.400 MHz bis 2.480 MHz
2. Bluetooth: Maximaler Transitstrom geringer als 20 dBm EIRP

ESPANOL

Avisode la CE

Por la presente, Hunter Industries declara que los equipos de radio tipo
modelos BTT-100, BTT-101, BTT-200 y BTT-201 cumplen la Directiva
2014/53/UE. El texto completo de la declaracién de conformidad de

la UE estd disponible en la siguiente direccién de Internet:
hunter.info/compliance.

Informacién de Bluetooth

1. Banda de frecuencia de funcionamiento: 2400 MHz a 2480 MHz
2. Bluetooth: Potencia méxima de transito inferior a 20 dBm EIRP

FRANCAIS

Déclaration CE

Hunter Industries déclare par la présente que les modéles
d’équipement radio BTT-100, BTT-101, BTT-200 et BTT-201 sont
conformes a la directive 2014/53/UE. Le texte intégral de la déclaration
de conformité aux directives de I’'UE est disponible a I'adresse suivante :
hunter.info/compliance.

Informations Bluetooth
1. Bande de fréguences de fonctionnement : 2400 MHz a 2480 MHz
2. Bluetooth : puissance d’émission maximale inférieure a 20 dBm PIRE

ITALIANO

Avviso CE

Con la presente, Hunter Industries dichiara che i modelli di
apparecchiature radio BTT-100, BTT-101, BTT-200 e BTT-201
sono conformi alla direttiva 2014/53/UE. Il testo completo della
dichiarazione di conformita UE e disponibile al seguente indirizzo
Internet: hunter.info/compliance.

Informazioni Bluetooth

1. Banda di frequenza di funzionamento: da 2.400 MHz a 2.480 MHz
2. Bluetooth: potenza di transito max inferiore a 20 dBm EIRP

PORTUGUES

Aviso da CE

Por meio deste documento, a Hunter Industries declara que os modelos
de equipamento de radio BTT-100, BTT-101, BTT-200 e BTT-201 estdo
em conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/EU. O texto completo da
declaragdo de conformidade da UE esta disponivel no seguinte enderego
da internet: hunter.info/compliance.

Informagées do Bluetooth

1. Faixa de frequéncia de funcionamento: 2.400 MHz a 2.480 MHz.

2. Bluetooth: poténcia maxima de transmissdo menor que uma EIRP
de 20 dBm

POLSKI

Uwaga dotyczgca oznakowania CE

Niniejszym firma Hunter Industries o$wiadcza, ze modele urzadzen
radiowych BTT-100, BTT-101, BTT-200 i BTT-201 s3 zgodne z dyrektywa
2014/53/UE. Petny tekst deklaracji zgodnosci UE jest dostepny pod
nastepujacym adresem: hunter.info/compliance.

Informacje dotyczgce modutu Bluetooth

1. Zakres czestotliwosci roboczej: od 2400 do 2480 MHz.
2. Bluetooth: maksymalna moc nadawania ponizej 20 dBm EIRP

MAGYAR

CE kézlemény

A Hunter Industries eztton kijelenti, hogy a BTT-100, BTT-101,
BTT-200 és BTT-201 tipusu radidberendezések megfelelnek a
2014/53/EU irdnyelvnek. Az EU-s megfelel6ségi nyilatkozat
teljes szovege a kovetkez6 internetes cimen érheté el:
hunter.info/compliance.

Bluetooth informdciék

1. Uzemifrekvenciasav: 2 400 MHz - 2 480 MHz.

2. Bluetooth: a maximalis atviteli teljesitmény kevesebb, mint
20 dBm EIRP

EAAHNIKA

Eibomnoinon CE

Me 1o maxpdv, n Hunter Industries SnAwvel 6TL Tx HOVTEAK TUTIOL
padloe€omAtopol BTT-100, BTT-101, BTT-200 kot BTT-201
ouppop@wvovtal pe tnv O8nyiox 2014/53/EE. To AApeC Kelpevo
¢ SHAwong ouppdpwonc NG EE givat StaBéotpo otnv maxpok&tw
StevBuvon oto Awxdiktuo: hunter.info/compliance.

MAnpogopieg Bluetooth
1. Zovn ouxvotntag Asttoupyiag: 2.400 MHz ¢w¢ 2.480 MHz
2. Bluetooth: Méylotn Stepxopevn Loy Vg pikpotepn twv 20 dBm EIRP

This symbol means the product must not be discarded as
ﬁ household waste and should be delivered to an appropriate
= COllection facility for recycling. Proper disposal and recycling

helps protect natural resources, human health, and the
environment. For more information on disposal and recycling of this
product, contact your local municipality, disposal service, or the shop
where you bought this product. Please dispose of used batteries
properly, following local regulations. Do NOT incinerate.
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hunter.help/BTT

I0S is a trademark or registered trademark of Cisco in the U.S. and
other countries and is used under license. Apple, the Apple logo, and
iPhone are trademarks of Apple Inc., registered in the U.S. and other
countries. App Store is a service mark of Apple Inc. Google, the Google
logo, Google Play, and Android are trademarks of Google LLC.

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned
by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by Hunter Industries
is under license.
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marks are trademarks of Hunter Industries Inc., registered in the U.S.
and certain other countries.
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